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Class: C1 - Vintage Pre 1960 -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

3 John Bottomley Velocette 390 1939 390 79.52 75.28 75.04 72.61 71.38 71.38 1 55

43 Trevor Pickering Motub 1 Racer 125 76.99 75.82 71.45 71.79 73.48 71.45 2 57

42 Michael Wade Ariel Jap 500 1940 500 78.18 73.34 73.42 72.39 72.39 3 58

Class: C2 - Solos to 200cc (inc pitbikes) -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

44 Shane Corran Honda ZB50 184 67.67 62.89 61.25 59.78 59.63 59.63 1 41

63 Andrew Lupton Aprilia NORS63 125 64.93 64.20 62.85 61.17 62.58 61.17 2 45

40 Gary Fee Bucci Pitbike 200 200 64.37 64.48 62.84 62.65 62.30 62.30 3 48

Class: C3 - Solos 201cc - 400cc (Road Style Chassis only) -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

36 Jack Weston Honda NC29 399 61.92 58.54 60.36 58.77 57.66 57.66 1 36

764 Lelia Williams Kawasaki ZXR 400 400 66.53 62.24 59.21 59.91 59.04 59.04 2 40

41 Dylan Fee Yamaha F2R 399 69.52 64.55 63.52 63.47 63.47 3 49

4 Chris Anderson Yamaha LC 350 350 72.18 69.16 66.41 65.38 65.26 65.26 4 50

16 Mick Brook Yamaha RD 347 347 66.26 66.54 66.87 DNF 69.78 66.87 5 51

14 Stuart Roberts Honda NS400 400 73.15 73.29 70.81 67.45 DNF 67.45 6 52

13 Alan Davies Honda K4 350 71.60 65.67 67.90 69.70 71.33 67.90 7 53

144 Len Auckland Aermacchi 350 344 76.06 71.18 69.42 69.14 69.14 8 54

703 John Bottomley Ducati MX3 250 250 78.29 72.93 74.92 74.30 71.39 71.39 9 56

740 Gary Fee Honda NC300 400 60.66 59.16 DNF DNF 10 59
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Class: C4 - Solos 401 – 700 (Road Style Chassis only) -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

31 Nigel Critchley Honda CBR600 600 57.44 56.29 54.83 53.89 55.33 53.89 1 16

29 Simon Pull Honda CBR600F 600 62.15 59.32 55.42 55.42 53.89 53.89 2 17

49 Aaron Hall Honda CBR 600 600 58.02 55.88 54.84 55.06 54.12 54.12 3 18

39 Ben Fitzpatrick Honda CBR 600 600 61.04 58.34 57.66 56.93 54.83 54.83 4 25

30 Charles Booth Honda CBR600 600 63.86 58.53 57.09 56.80 55.73 55.73 5 27

32 Darren Wilson Kawasaki ZX6r 600 61.79 58.70 56.20 58.15 56.84 56.20 6 32

134 Robert Havenhand Suzuki Bandit 600 600 59.91 60.90 57.64 56.59 56.57 56.57 7 34

25 Michael Pinches Honda CBR600 600 73.77 64.15 62.06 59.85 58.56 58.56 8 38

38 James Wilson Honda CBR 600 600 67.42 63.15 60.13 60.43 58.84 58.84 9 39

10 Martyn Cash Honda CBR600 600 75.49 68.40 64.68 62.26 60.84 60.84 10 43

5 Martin Scholes Honda Hornet 600 600 76.68 66.87 63.94 63.26 61.53 61.53 11 47

Class: C5 - Solos 701 and over (Road Style Chassis only) -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

12 Stuart Mills KTM SDR 1301 1301 53.72 51.52 51.61 50.64 49.26 49.26 1 2

8 Dave Ward Kawasaki ZRX 1165cc 1165 58.53 54.14 52.88 52.32 50.90 50.90 2 6

6 David Peat KTM Duke 796 796 54.24 52.55 51.42 51.07 51.08 51.07 3 7

50 Chris Graily Suzuki GSXR 750 750 57.87 54.07 54.26 53.33 53.72 53.33 4 13

33 Matthew Cowlard Suzuki GSXR 998 58.34 55.28 54.91 54.62 54.26 54.26 5 21

9 Timothy Cowlard Suzuki TL1000S 1000 60.09 58.51 56.15 55.06 54.34 54.34 6 22

27 Richard Grisdale Triumph T595 955 62.20 58.82 56.42 57.78 55.94 55.94 7 29

2 Tony Whittle Ducati 750ss 748 63.14 62.12 63.05 61.50 60.83 60.83 8 42

823 Nigel Wheatley BSA Rocket3 850 850 65.19 63.22 63.71 61.25 61.32 61.25 9 46
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Class: C6 - Supermoto -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

61 Andy Mitchell TM SMX 450 450  51.72 50.22 49.18 49.48 49.40 49.18 1 1

46 Oliver Holmes KTM SMR 450 450  54.15 51.36 49.91 49.31 49.28 49.28 2 3

22 Michael Harris Husqvarna FC450 450  54.49 53.28 50.87 50.07 49.67 49.67 3 4

721 Terry Hall KTM EXC 613 613  55.79 55.64 55.43 54.46 53.89 50.76 4 5

21 Clint Davis TM SMX 450 450  56.98 52.39 51.87 51.62 51.19 51.19 5 8

35 Carl Harrison KTM SMR 450 450  55.35 53.73 52.67 52.08 52.35 52.08 6 10

301 Mark Lawson TM SMX 660 660  57.53 55.97 52.96 53.31 52.41 52.41 7 11

521 Terry Hall KTM SXF450 450  55.50 54.92 53.89 54.02 53.54 53.54 8 15

37 Andy Mayo Yamaha YZ 250 250  59.19 56.54 55.22 54.97 54.21 54.21 9 20

34 Leroy Smart KTM SMC 660 660  59.92 57.12 56.83 55.41 54.68 54.68 10 24

20 Kevin Jannikos TM SMX 450 450  62.13 57.72 57.17 55.54 55.19 55.19 11 26

734 Robert Havenhand KTM 250 SX 250  58.54 58.14 56.69 55.85 57.41 55.85 12 28

704 Gary Fee KTM 525 525  61.60 58.31 58.27 56.99 56.99 13 35

741 Dylan Fee KTM Duke 640 640  66.35 64.35 63.98 60.92 61.99 60.92 14 44

Class: C7 - Sidecars / Trikes upto 1300cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

707 Simon Foster / Jayne 
Foster

Honda F2 600 600  59.77 56.03 54.35 53.34 54.01 53.34 1 14

948 Danny O'Donoghue / 
Lewis O'Donoghue

Kawasaki ZZR 1100 1100  58.31 56.01 55.56 54.19 54.41 54.19 2 19

Class: C8 - Scooters -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

18 Stephen Wright Lambretta DSC 250 250  69.47 58.09 57.92 DNF 56.02 56.02 1 31
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Class: C9 - Run What Yer Brung -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

23 Lee Teasdale Aprilia RSV 1000R 1000  56.62 53.65 51.46 51.70 51.46 51.46 1 9

45 Kieran Jackson Suzuki SV 1000 996  55.91 54.78 53.13 53.95 52.68 52.68 2 12

733 Matthew Cowlard Ducati Hypermotard 821  57.56 55.10 55.46 54.61 54.42 54.42 3 23

19 Timothy Cowlard Kawasaki ZRX1100 1052  59.98 57.36 56.43 55.98 56.23 55.98 4 30

24 Charlie Rich-Pitman Suzuki TL 1000S 1080  61.13 58.46 57.91 56.42 56.40 56.40 5 33

1 Paul Ruckledge Ducatti 400  65.89 60.67 59.42 58.56 57.91 57.91 6 37

21/08/2022 10:32:03 - Results Info Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

3 John Bottomley C1 2.74 54.54 2.74 51.80 24.98 79.52 30.26

42 Michael Wade C1 2.82 54.45 2.82 51.63 23.73 78.18 30.78

2 Tony Whittle C5 2.59 44.10 2.59 41.51 19.04 63.14 38.12

6 David Peat C5 1.97 37.44 1.97 35.47 16.80 54.24 44.37

8 Dave Ward C5 2.22 40.56 2.22 38.34 17.97 58.53 41.12

9 Timothy Cowlard C5 2.24 40.87 2.24 38.63 19.22 60.09 40.05

12 Stuart Mills C5 2.23 37.36 2.23 35.13 16.36 53.72 44.80

27 Richard Grisdale C5 2.30 43.60 2.30 41.30 18.60 62.20 38.69

33 Matthew Cowlard C5 2.68 40.41 2.68 37.73 17.93 58.34 41.25

50 Chris Graily C5 2.25 40.09 2.25 37.84 17.78 57.87 41.59

823 Nigel Wheatley C5 2.36 44.62 2.36 42.26 20.57 65.19 36.92

704 Gary Fee C6 2.29 41.75 2.29 39.46 19.85 61.60 39.07

717 Mike Tilley C6 2.15 40.13 2.15 37.98 20.29 60.42 39.83

721 Terry Hall C6 2.32 39.08 2.32 36.76 16.71 55.79 43.14

741 Dylan Fee C6 2.52 45.48 2.52 42.96 20.87 66.35 36.27

5 Martin Scholes C4 2.67 53.09 2.67 50.42 23.59 76.68 31.38

10 Martyn Cash C4 2.85 51.82 2.85 48.97 23.67 75.49 31.88

29 Simon Pull C4 2.60 43.37 2.60 40.77 18.78 62.15 38.72

30 Charles Booth C4 2.56 44.45 2.56 41.89 19.41 63.86 37.69

31 Nigel Critchley C4 2.41 40.70 2.41 38.29 16.74 57.44 41.90

32 Darren Wilson C4 2.34 43.39 2.34 41.05 18.40 61.79 38.95

38 James Wilson C4 2.63 45.70 2.63 43.07 21.72 67.42 35.70

39 Ben Fitzpatrick C4 2.51 41.97 2.51 39.46 19.07 61.04 39.43

49 Aaron Hall C4 2.26 40.66 2.26 38.40 17.36 58.02 41.48

19 Timothy Cowlard C9 2.22 41.10 2.22 38.88 18.88 59.98 40.12

23 Lee Teasdale C9 2.33 39.29 2.33 36.96 17.33 56.62 42.51

24 Charlie Rich-Pitman C9 2.67 42.62 2.67 39.95 18.51 61.13 39.37

134 Robert Havenhand C4 2.62 42.02 2.62 39.40 17.89 59.91 40.17

45 Kieran Jackson C9 2.41 38.90 2.41 36.49 17.01 55.91 43.05

728 Steve Atkins C6 2.84 47.31 2.84 44.47 20.83 68.14 35.32

733 Matthew Cowlard C9 3.05 39.91 3.05 36.86 17.65 57.56 41.81

43 Trevor Pickering C1 3.13 54.09 3.13 50.96 22.90 76.99 31.26

1 Paul Ruckledge C9 2.69 46.28 2.69 43.59 19.61 65.89 36.52

40 Gary Fee C2 2.90 44.68 2.90 41.78 19.69 64.37 37.39

63 Andrew Lupton C2 2.60 44.74 2.60 42.14 20.19 64.93 37.06

707 Simon Foster / Jayne Foster C7 2.53 41.82 2.53 39.29 17.95 59.77 40.27

948 Danny O'Donoghue / Lewis 
O'Donoghue

C7 2.23 39.14 2.23 36.91 19.17 58.31 41.27

18 Stephen Wright C8 2.34 47.88 2.34 45.54 21.59 69.47 34.64

4 Chris Anderson C3 2.87 50.57 2.87 47.70 21.61 72.18 33.34

14 Stuart Roberts C3 3.02 51.29 3.02 48.27 21.86 73.15 32.90

16 Mick Brook C3 2.56 45.63 2.56 43.07 20.63 66.26 36.32

36 Jack Weston C3 2.63 43.92 2.63 41.29 18.00 61.92 38.87

Practice 1
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703 John Bottomley C3 2.67 54.87 2.67 52.20 23.42 78.29 30.74

17 Mike Tilley C6 2.06 37.64 2.06 35.58 17.01 54.65 44.04

20 Kevin Jannikos C6 2.54 42.89 2.54 40.35 19.24 62.13 38.74

21 Clint Davis C6 6.49 41.44 6.49 34.95 15.54 56.98 42.24

22 Michael Harris C6 2.22 37.72 2.22 35.50 16.77 54.49 44.17

28 Steve Atkins C6 2.66 46.65 2.66 43.99 20.26 66.91 35.97

34 Leroy Smart C6 2.73 42.23 2.73 39.50 17.69 59.92 40.16

35 Carl Harrison C6 2.22 38.26 2.22 36.04 17.09 55.35 43.48

37 Andy Mayo C6 2.34 41.66 2.34 39.32 17.53 59.19 40.66

46 Oliver Holmes C6 2.29 37.74 2.29 35.45 16.41 54.15 44.44

61 Andy Mitchell C6 2.05 35.89 2.05 33.84 15.83 51.72 46.53

734 Robert Havenhand C6 2.66 40.88 2.66 38.22 17.66 58.54 41.11

301 Mark Lawson C6 2.63 39.13 2.63 36.50 18.40 57.53 41.83

521 Terry Hall C6 2.35 38.78 2.35 36.43 16.72 55.50 43.36

25 Michael Pinches C4 3.01 50.59 3.01 47.58 23.18 73.77 32.62

764 Lelia Williams C3 2.56 46.02 2.56 43.46 20.51 66.53 36.17

13 Alan Davies C3 3.01 49.98 3.01 46.97 21.62 71.60 33.61

41 Dylan Fee C3 2.85 47.82 2.85 44.97 21.70 69.52 34.62

44 Shane Corran C2 2.70 47.37 2.70 44.67 20.30 67.67 35.56

740 Gary Fee C3 2.59 42.09 2.59 39.50 18.57 60.66 39.67

144 Len Auckland C3 3.61 53.85 3.61 50.24 22.21 76.06 31.64
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Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

3 John Bottomley C1 2.74 52.34 2.74 49.60 22.94 75.28 31.97

2 Tony Whittle C5 2.22 43.70 2.22 41.48 18.42 62.12 38.74

6 David Peat C5 2.00 36.43 2.00 34.43 16.12 52.55 45.80

8 Dave Ward C5 2.16 38.13 2.16 35.97 16.01 54.14 44.45

9 Timothy Cowlard C5 2.20 40.70 2.20 38.50 17.81 58.51 41.13

12 Stuart Mills C5 2.24 35.72 2.24 33.48 15.80 51.52 46.71

27 Richard Grisdale C5 2.33 41.01 2.33 38.68 17.81 58.82 40.92

33 Matthew Cowlard C5 2.63 38.33 2.63 35.70 16.95 55.28 43.54

50 Chris Graily C5 2.29 37.81 2.29 35.52 16.26 54.07 44.51

823 Nigel Wheatley C5 2.31 43.96 2.31 41.65 19.26 63.22 38.07

721 Terry Hall C6 2.25 39.07 2.25 36.82 16.57 55.64 43.25

42 Michael Wade C1 2.79 51.80 2.79 49.01 21.54 73.34 32.81

5 Martin Scholes C4 2.65 46.53 2.65 43.88 20.34 66.87 35.99

10 Martyn Cash C4 2.44 47.89 2.44 45.45 20.51 68.40 35.18

29 Simon Pull C4 2.35 41.21 2.35 38.86 18.11 59.32 40.57

30 Charles Booth C4 2.51 40.89 2.51 38.38 17.64 58.53 41.12

31 Nigel Critchley C4 2.42 39.68 2.42 37.26 16.61 56.29 42.75

32 Darren Wilson C4 2.18 40.93 2.18 38.75 17.77 58.70 41.00

38 James Wilson C4 2.44 43.35 2.44 40.91 19.80 63.15 38.11

39 Ben Fitzpatrick C4 2.44 40.06 2.44 37.62 18.28 58.34 41.25

49 Aaron Hall C4 2.17 39.13 2.17 36.96 16.75 55.88 43.07

134 Robert Havenhand C4 2.96 42.01 2.96 39.05 18.89 60.90 39.52

1 Paul Ruckledge C9 2.55 42.02 2.55 39.47 18.65 60.67 39.67

23 Lee Teasdale C9 2.34 37.06 2.34 34.72 16.59 53.65 44.86

24 Charlie Rich-Pitman C9 2.55 40.88 2.55 38.33 17.58 58.46 41.17

45 Kieran Jackson C9 2.48 38.43 2.48 35.95 16.35 54.78 43.93

43 Trevor Pickering C1 3.44 54.30 3.44 50.86 21.52 75.82 31.74

728 Steve Atkins C6 2.77 2.77 n/a n/a DNF 0

717 Mike Tilley C6 2.15 2.15 n/a n/a DNF 0

19 Timothy Cowlard C9 2.32 39.13 2.32 36.81 18.23 57.36 41.96

733 Matthew Cowlard C9 2.58 37.71 2.58 35.13 17.39 55.10 43.68

40 Gary Fee C2 2.51 44.35 2.51 41.84 20.13 64.48 37.32

44 Shane Corran C2 2.79 44.01 2.79 41.22 18.88 62.89 38.27

63 Andrew Lupton C2 2.97 44.77 2.97 41.80 19.43 64.20 37.49

741 Dylan Fee C6 2.53 44.64 2.53 42.11 19.71 64.35 37.40

707 Simon Foster / Jayne Foster C7 2.46 39.29 2.46 36.83 16.74 56.03 42.95

948 Danny O'Donoghue / Lewis 
O'Donoghue

C7 2.18 39.18 2.18 37.00 16.83 56.01 42.97

18 Stephen Wright C8 2.24 40.75 2.24 38.51 17.34 58.09 41.43

4 Chris Anderson C3 3.22 48.01 3.22 44.79 21.15 69.16 34.80

14 Stuart Roberts C3 3.13 51.02 3.13 47.89 22.27 73.29 32.84

16 Mick Brook C3 2.50 45.27 2.50 42.77 21.27 66.54 36.17

36 Jack Weston C3 2.42 40.49 2.42 38.07 18.05 58.54 41.11

Practice 2
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703 John Bottomley C3 2.74 50.90 2.74 48.16 22.03 72.93 33.00

764 Lelia Williams C3 2.49 43.13 2.49 40.64 19.11 62.24 38.67

13 Alan Davies C3 2.93 45.76 2.93 42.83 19.91 65.67 36.65

20 Kevin Jannikos C6 2.58 40.21 2.58 37.63 17.51 57.72 41.70

21 Clint Davis C6 2.40 36.86 2.40 34.46 15.53 52.39 45.94

22 Michael Harris C6 2.23 37.43 2.23 35.20 15.85 53.28 45.17

34 Leroy Smart C6 2.56 39.71 2.56 37.15 17.41 57.12 42.13

35 Carl Harrison C6 2.21 37.45 2.21 35.24 16.28 53.73 44.79

37 Andy Mayo C6 2.21 39.74 2.21 37.53 16.80 56.54 42.57

46 Oliver Holmes C6 2.13 35.83 2.13 33.70 15.53 51.36 46.86

61 Andy Mitchell C6 2.01 34.95 2.01 32.94 15.27 50.22 47.92

301 Mark Lawson C6 2.73 39.62 2.73 36.89 16.35 55.97 43.00

521 Terry Hall C6 2.37 38.62 2.37 36.25 16.30 54.92 43.82

734 Robert Havenhand C6 2.77 40.62 2.77 37.85 17.52 58.14 41.39

25 Michael Pinches C4 2.78 44.19 2.78 41.41 19.96 64.15 37.52

704 Gary Fee C6 2.32 39.71 2.32 37.39 18.60 58.31 41.27

144 Len Auckland C3 2.48 49.42 2.48 46.94 21.76 71.18 33.81

41 Dylan Fee C3 2.61 44.47 2.61 41.86 20.08 64.55 37.28

28 Steve Atkins C6 2.67 46.20 2.67 43.53 20.61 66.81 36.02

740 Gary Fee C3 2.48 40.91 2.48 38.43 18.25 59.16 40.68
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Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

3 John Bottomley C1 2.69 51.63 2.69 48.94 23.41 75.04 32.07

42 Michael Wade C1 2.73 50.82 2.73 48.09 22.60 73.42 32.78

2 Tony Whittle C5 2.33 44.38 2.33 42.05 18.67 63.05 38.17

6 David Peat C5 1.99 35.50 1.99 33.51 15.92 51.42 46.80

8 Dave Ward C5 2.10 36.86 2.10 34.76 16.02 52.88 45.51

12 Stuart Mills C5 2.16 35.93 2.16 33.77 15.68 51.61 46.63

27 Richard Grisdale C5 2.32 39.48 2.32 37.16 16.94 56.42 42.66

33 Matthew Cowlard C5 2.62 37.85 2.62 35.23 17.06 54.91 43.83

9 Timothy Cowlard C5 2.13 38.24 2.13 36.11 17.91 56.15 42.86

50 Chris Graily C5 2.31 37.62 2.31 35.31 16.64 54.26 44.35

823 Nigel Wheatley C5 2.40 44.35 2.40 41.95 19.36 63.71 37.77

741 Dylan Fee C6 2.34 43.98 2.34 41.64 20.00 63.98 37.62

721 Terry Hall C6 2.34 38.80 2.34 36.46 16.63 55.43 43.42

5 Martin Scholes C4 2.50 44.04 2.50 41.54 19.90 63.94 37.64

10 Martyn Cash C4 2.34 44.36 2.34 42.02 20.32 64.68 37.21

29 Simon Pull C4 2.24 38.41 2.24 36.17 17.01 55.42 43.43

30 Charles Booth C4 2.39 39.54 2.39 37.15 17.55 57.09 42.16

31 Nigel Critchley C4 2.30 38.76 2.30 36.46 16.07 54.83 43.89

32 Darren Wilson C4 2.22 38.87 2.22 36.65 17.33 56.20 42.82

38 James Wilson C4 2.34 41.43 2.34 39.09 18.70 60.13 40.02

39 Ben Fitzpatrick C4 2.42 39.72 2.42 37.30 17.94 57.66 41.74

49 Aaron Hall C4 2.33 38.00 2.33 35.67 16.84 54.84 43.89

1 Paul Ruckledge C9 2.86 41.75 2.86 38.89 17.67 59.42 40.50

23 Lee Teasdale C9 2.15 35.57 2.15 33.42 15.89 51.46 46.77

24 Charlie Rich-Pitman C9 2.68 40.39 2.68 37.71 17.52 57.91 41.56

45 Kieran Jackson C9 2.40 36.88 2.40 34.48 16.25 53.13 45.30

134 Robert Havenhand C4 2.68 39.91 2.68 37.23 17.73 57.64 41.75

40 Gary Fee C2 2.80 43.43 2.80 40.63 19.41 62.84 38.30

44 Shane Corran C2 2.67 42.46 2.67 39.79 18.79 61.25 39.29

19 Timothy Cowlard C9 2.14 38.68 2.14 36.54 17.75 56.43 42.65

733 Matthew Cowlard C9 3.13 38.41 3.13 35.28 17.05 55.46 43.39

43 Trevor Pickering C1 3.07 50.25 3.07 47.18 21.20 71.45 33.68

707 Simon Foster / Jayne Foster C7 2.30 38.00 2.30 35.70 16.35 54.35 44.28

18 Stephen Wright C8 2.30 40.03 2.30 37.73 17.89 57.92 41.55

63 Andrew Lupton C2 2.53 43.43 2.53 40.90 19.42 62.85 38.29

948 Danny O'Donoghue / Lewis 
O'Donoghue

C7 2.18 38.22 2.18 36.04 17.34 55.56 43.32

4 Chris Anderson C3 3.20 45.98 3.20 42.78 20.43 66.41 36.24

14 Stuart Roberts C3 2.84 49.23 2.84 46.39 21.58 70.81 33.99

16 Mick Brook C3 2.63 45.88 2.63 43.25 20.99 66.87 35.99

36 Jack Weston C3 2.45 42.54 2.45 40.09 17.82 60.36 39.87

764 Lelia Williams C3 2.46 41.02 2.46 38.56 18.19 59.21 40.65

20 Kevin Jannikos C6 2.40 39.36 2.40 36.96 17.81 57.17 42.10

Timed 1
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21 Clint Davis C6 2.22 36.36 2.22 34.14 15.51 51.87 46.40

22 Michael Harris C6 2.23 35.17 2.23 32.94 15.70 50.87 47.31

703 John Bottomley C3 2.74 50.37 2.74 47.63 24.55 74.92 32.12

35 Carl Harrison C6 2.24 36.61 2.24 34.37 16.06 52.67 45.69

37 Andy Mayo C6 2.22 38.62 2.22 36.40 16.60 55.22 43.58

46 Oliver Holmes C6 2.12 34.82 2.12 32.70 15.09 49.91 48.22

61 Andy Mitchell C6 2.03 34.16 2.03 32.13 15.02 49.18 48.94

734 Robert Havenhand C6 2.48 39.28 2.48 36.80 17.41 56.69 42.45

301 Mark Lawson C6 2.64 37.14 2.64 34.50 15.82 52.96 45.44

521 Terry Hall C6 2.31 37.51 2.31 35.20 16.38 53.89 44.66

13 Alan Davies C3 3.00 47.63 3.00 44.63 20.27 67.90 35.44

25 Michael Pinches C4 2.72 42.91 2.72 40.19 19.15 62.06 38.78

34 Leroy Smart C6 2.66 39.70 2.66 37.04 17.13 56.83 42.35
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Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

144 Len Auckland C3 2.60 48.55 2.60 45.95 20.87 69.42 34.67

3 John Bottomley C1 2.67 50.46 2.67 47.79 22.15 72.61 33.14

42 Michael Wade C1 2.77 50.44 2.77 47.67 21.95 72.39 33.24

2 Tony Whittle C5 2.31 42.81 2.31 40.50 18.69 61.50 39.13

6 David Peat C5 1.98 35.55 1.98 33.57 15.52 51.07 47.13

8 Dave Ward C5 2.06 36.81 2.06 34.75 15.51 52.32 46.00

9 Timothy Cowlard C5 2.10 37.69 2.10 35.59 17.37 55.06 43.71

12 Stuart Mills C5 2.20 35.28 2.20 33.08 15.36 50.64 47.53

27 Richard Grisdale C5 2.33 40.26 2.33 37.93 17.52 57.78 41.65

33 Matthew Cowlard C5 2.54 37.58 2.54 35.04 17.04 54.62 44.06

823 Nigel Wheatley C5 2.36 42.76 2.36 40.40 18.49 61.25 39.29

50 Chris Graily C5 2.26 36.91 2.26 34.65 16.42 53.33 45.13

704 Gary Fee C6 2.34 40.71 2.34 38.37 17.56 58.27 41.30

741 Dylan Fee C6 2.48 42.38 2.48 39.90 18.54 60.92 39.50

721 Terry Hall C6 2.34 38.43 2.34 36.09 16.03 54.46 44.19

5 Martin Scholes C4 2.63 43.69 2.63 41.06 19.57 63.26 38.04

10 Martyn Cash C4 2.42 42.81 2.42 40.39 19.45 62.26 38.65

29 Simon Pull C4 2.30 38.50 2.30 36.20 16.92 55.42 43.43

30 Charles Booth C4 2.41 39.83 2.41 37.42 16.97 56.80 42.37

31 Nigel Critchley C4 2.32 37.96 2.32 35.64 15.93 53.89 44.66

1 Paul Ruckledge C9 2.51 41.03 2.51 38.52 17.53 58.56 41.10

32 Darren Wilson C4 2.12 40.24 2.12 38.12 17.91 58.15 41.39

38 James Wilson C4 2.32 41.39 2.32 39.07 19.04 60.43 39.83

39 Ben Fitzpatrick C4 2.38 39.26 2.38 36.88 17.67 56.93 42.27

49 Aaron Hall C4 2.22 38.08 2.22 35.86 16.98 55.06 43.71

134 Robert Havenhand C4 2.50 39.95 2.50 37.45 16.64 56.59 42.53

23 Lee Teasdale C9 2.17 36.22 2.17 34.05 15.48 51.70 46.55

24 Charlie Rich-Pitman C9 2.52 39.22 2.52 36.70 17.20 56.42 42.66

45 Kieran Jackson C9 2.70 37.96 2.70 35.26 15.99 53.95 44.61

40 Gary Fee C2 2.68 43.06 2.68 40.38 19.59 62.65 38.41

44 Shane Corran C2 2.48 41.12 2.48 38.64 18.66 59.78 40.26

19 Timothy Cowlard C9 2.12 38.15 2.12 36.03 17.83 55.98 42.99

733 Matthew Cowlard C9 2.49 37.52 2.49 35.03 17.09 54.61 44.07

43 Trevor Pickering C1 3.02 50.69 3.02 47.67 21.10 71.79 33.52

707 Simon Foster / Jayne Foster C7 2.31 37.26 2.31 34.95 16.08 53.34 45.12

18 Stephen Wright C8 2.34 57.33 2.34 54.99 142.67 DNF 0

63 Andrew Lupton C2 2.49 42.03 2.49 39.54 19.14 61.17 39.34

4 Chris Anderson C3 2.90 45.20 2.90 42.30 20.18 65.38 36.81

14 Stuart Roberts C3 2.97 47.18 2.97 44.21 20.27 67.45 35.68

16 Mick Brook C3 2.66 45.97 2.66 43.31 154.03 DNF 0

948 Danny O'Donoghue / Lewis 
O'Donoghue

C7 2.14 37.53 2.14 35.39 16.66 54.19 44.41

20 Kevin Jannikos C6 2.41 38.46 2.41 36.05 17.08 55.54 43.33

Timed 2
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21 Clint Davis C6 2.25 36.19 2.25 33.94 15.43 51.62 46.62

41 Dylan Fee C3 2.59 44.31 2.59 41.72 19.21 63.52 37.89

22 Michael Harris C6 2.16 34.56 2.16 32.40 15.51 50.07 48.07

36 Jack Weston C3 2.51 41.41 2.51 38.90 17.36 58.77 40.95

703 John Bottomley C3 2.71 51.65 2.71 48.94 22.65 74.30 32.39

34 Leroy Smart C6 2.60 38.94 2.60 36.34 16.47 55.41 43.43

35 Carl Harrison C6 2.14 36.22 2.14 34.08 15.86 52.08 46.21

37 Andy Mayo C6 2.26 38.51 2.26 36.25 16.46 54.97 43.78

46 Oliver Holmes C6 2.07 34.24 2.07 32.17 15.07 49.31 48.81

61 Andy Mitchell C6 2.08 34.43 2.08 32.35 15.05 49.48 48.64

301 Mark Lawson C6 2.79 37.39 2.79 34.60 15.92 53.31 45.14

521 Terry Hall C6 2.33 37.69 2.33 35.36 16.33 54.02 44.55

734 Robert Havenhand C6 2.54 38.96 2.54 36.42 16.89 55.85 43.09

740 Gary Fee C3 2.41 2.41 n/a n/a DNF 0

764 Lelia Williams C3 2.39 41.69 2.39 39.30 18.22 59.91 40.17

13 Alan Davies C3 3.29 48.77 3.29 45.48 20.93 69.70 34.53

25 Michael Pinches C4 2.65 41.68 2.65 39.03 18.17 59.85 40.21
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Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

144 Len Auckland C3 2.69 48.21 2.69 45.52 20.93 69.14 34.81

3 John Bottomley C1 2.58 49.49 2.58 46.91 21.89 71.38 33.72

2 Tony Whittle C5 2.26 42.38 2.26 40.12 18.45 60.83 39.56

6 David Peat C5 1.93 35.47 1.93 33.54 15.61 51.08 47.12

8 Dave Ward C5 2.04 35.53 2.04 33.49 15.37 50.90 47.28

9 Timothy Cowlard C5 2.15 37.08 2.15 34.93 17.26 54.34 44.29

12 Stuart Mills C5 2.08 34.35 2.08 32.27 14.91 49.26 48.86

27 Richard Grisdale C5 2.30 38.98 2.30 36.68 16.96 55.94 43.02

33 Matthew Cowlard C5 2.53 37.16 2.53 34.63 17.10 54.26 44.35

823 Nigel Wheatley C5 2.30 42.57 2.30 40.27 18.75 61.32 39.25

50 Chris Graily C5 2.27 36.68 2.27 34.41 17.04 53.72 44.80

721 Terry Hall C6 2.43 37.52 2.43 35.09 16.37 53.89 44.66

741 Dylan Fee C6 2.61 43.04 2.61 40.43 18.95 61.99 38.82

704 Gary Fee C6 2.32 39.44 2.32 37.12 17.55 56.99 42.23

5 Martin Scholes C4 2.50 42.94 2.50 40.44 18.59 61.53 39.11

10 Martyn Cash C4 2.37 41.67 2.37 39.30 19.17 60.84 39.56

29 Simon Pull C4 2.32 37.15 2.32 34.83 16.74 53.89 44.66

30 Charles Booth C4 2.43 39.01 2.43 36.58 16.72 55.73 43.18

31 Nigel Critchley C4 2.33 38.77 2.33 36.44 16.56 55.33 43.50

32 Darren Wilson C4 2.15 39.17 2.15 37.02 17.67 56.84 42.34

38 James Wilson C4 2.39 39.70 2.39 37.31 19.14 58.84 40.90

39 Ben Fitzpatrick C4 2.41 37.76 2.41 35.35 17.07 54.83 43.89

49 Aaron Hall C4 2.20 37.26 2.20 35.06 16.86 54.12 44.47

134 Robert Havenhand C4 2.57 39.38 2.57 36.81 17.19 56.57 42.54

23 Lee Teasdale C9 2.17 36.02 2.17 33.85 15.44 51.46 46.77

24 Charlie Rich-Pitman C9 2.65 39.48 2.65 36.83 16.92 56.40 42.67

45 Kieran Jackson C9 2.52 36.66 2.52 34.14 16.02 52.68 45.68

1 Paul Ruckledge C9 3.00 40.73 3.00 37.73 17.18 57.91 41.56

40 Gary Fee C2 2.55 42.63 2.55 40.08 19.67 62.30 38.63

44 Shane Corran C2 2.61 40.81 2.61 38.20 18.82 59.63 40.36

19 Timothy Cowlard C9 2.12 38.26 2.12 36.14 17.97 56.23 42.80

733 Matthew Cowlard C9 2.54 37.62 2.54 35.08 16.80 54.42 44.22

43 Trevor Pickering C1 3.27 51.81 3.27 48.54 21.67 73.48 32.75

63 Andrew Lupton C2 2.66 43.51 2.66 40.85 19.07 62.58 38.46

707 Simon Foster / Jayne Foster C7 2.25 37.70 2.25 35.45 16.31 54.01 44.56

948 Danny O'Donoghue / Lewis 
O'Donoghue

C7 2.14 37.29 2.14 35.15 17.12 54.41 44.23

18 Stephen Wright C8 2.25 39.19 2.25 36.94 16.83 56.02 42.96

4 Chris Anderson C3 2.80 45.47 2.80 42.67 19.79 65.26 36.88

14 Stuart Roberts C3 3.20 3.20 n/a n/a DNF 0

16 Mick Brook C3 2.69 47.33 2.69 44.64 22.45 69.78 34.49

703 John Bottomley C3 2.69 50.28 2.69 47.59 21.11 71.39 33.71

13 Alan Davies C3 3.09 50.50 3.09 47.41 20.83 71.33 33.74

Timed 3

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
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20 Kevin Jannikos C6 2.52 38.09 2.52 35.57 17.10 55.19 43.61

21 Clint Davis C6 2.26 35.86 2.26 33.60 15.33 51.19 47.01

36 Jack Weston C3 2.44 40.37 2.44 37.93 17.29 57.66 41.74

41 Dylan Fee C3 2.59 43.98 2.59 41.39 19.49 63.47 37.92

22 Michael Harris C6 2.14 34.29 2.14 32.15 15.38 49.67 48.45

34 Leroy Smart C6 2.47 38.24 2.47 35.77 16.44 54.68 44.01

35 Carl Harrison C6 2.20 36.39 2.20 34.19 15.96 52.35 45.97

37 Andy Mayo C6 2.20 37.81 2.20 35.61 16.40 54.21 44.40

46 Oliver Holmes C6 2.07 34.28 2.07 32.21 15.00 49.28 48.84

61 Andy Mitchell C6 2.05 34.46 2.05 32.41 14.94 49.40 48.72

301 Mark Lawson C6 2.56 36.76 2.56 34.20 15.65 52.41 45.92

734 Robert Havenhand C6 2.58 40.00 2.58 37.42 17.41 57.41 41.92

521 Terry Hall C6 2.28 37.40 2.28 35.12 16.14 53.54 44.95

764 Lelia Williams C3 2.30 41.00 2.30 38.70 18.04 59.04 40.76

25 Michael Pinches C4 2.54 40.58 2.54 38.04 17.98 58.56 41.10
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Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

301 Mark Lawson C6 2.58 36.65 2.58 34.07 16.43 53.08 45.34

35 Carl Harrison C6 2.21 35.83 2.21 33.62 15.78 51.61 46.63

23 Lee Teasdale C9 2.12 34.70 2.12 32.58 15.61 50.31 47.84

21 Clint Davis C6 2.21 35.61 2.21 33.40 15.15 50.76 47.41

6 David Peat C5 2.00 35.27 2.00 33.27 15.36 50.63 47.53

8 Dave Ward C5 2.04 35.12 2.04 33.08 14.91 50.03 48.11

22 Michael Harris C6 2.13 34.04 2.13 31.91 15.35 49.39 48.73

46 Oliver Holmes C6 2.09 2.09 n/a n/a DNF 0

12 Stuart Mills C5 2.10 34.07 2.10 31.97 14.82 48.89 49.23

61 Andy Mitchell C6 2.02 33.81 2.02 31.79 14.83 48.64 49.48

Two Four Three Road Racing Association 

August Hillclimb 2022 - Saturday

Top 10 Run Off

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Olivers Mount Scarborough     --      Saturday, August 20th, 2022        --          Course Length: 1076 Metres
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